NOS00005025

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
AL A DON'O
710 # /lea
Batch Work
No & recip Batch Work 5-16-05
a-16-03
Office Use Only



06/01/05--01008--014 **87.50

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 05 MAY 31 AM 9: 00

.

WOS-24929

TRANSMITTAL LETTER ECEIVED

05 MAY 16 AM 9:20

DECARGMENT OF STATE OPTION OF STREPORATION OF THESSOFT OF COULT

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ateway SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPO RATE NAME · MUST INCLUDE , elve.

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

X\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

May 27, 2005

Ms. Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Gateway to Renewed Hope Family Worship Center, Inc. Ref. Number: WO5000024929

Dear Ms. McKnight:

Thank you for your letter of May 17, 2005 informing me of the errors in my submission of our articles of incorporation. I inadequately picked up the wrong package. Enclosed please find my personal check in the amount of \$87.50 to cover the costs of the filing fees, designation, certified copy and certificate of status.

I am also enclosing the Articles of Incorporation that have been amended to include a mailing address. We have not obtained a building for our Church nor have we started services yet. I have signed these Articles as the registered agent and incorporator.

I am grateful for your quick response to my previous submission.

Sincerely,

ledrey M. Flower

Audrey M. Flowers

Enclosure:

Check Articles of Incorporation (2) Copy of your Letter No. 905A00035371



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 17, 2005

AUDRY M FLOWERS 3887 RAINTREE ROAD JACKSONVILLE, FL

SUBJECT: GATEWAY TO RENEWED HOPE FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W05000024929

We have received your document for GATEWAY TO RENEWED HOPE FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

The fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filings Fees:	\$35.00
Registered Agent	
Designation	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$8.75
Certificate of Status	\$8.75

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 905A00035371

Description
CONSTITUTION PREAMBLE

We declare and establish this discrimination with preserve the individual member and the freedom of action of this body in relation to other churches.

Approximate the doy in an orderly manner. This Constitution with preserve the liberities of each individual member and the freedom of action of this body in relation to other churches.

Approximate the doy in an orderly manner. This Constitution with preserve the liberities of each individual member and the freedom of action of this body in relation to other churches.

Approximate the doy in a contrary manner. This Constitution with preserve the liberities of each individual member and the freedom of action of this body in relation to other churches.

Approximate the doy in a contrary manner. This Constitution with the other churches.

Approximate the doy in a contrary manner. This Constitution with the contrary manner.

Wordship Centrer, INC., hereinafter referred to as the "Church".

Approximate the free of GATEWAY TO RENEWED HOPE FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER, INC. And the located in the City of packsonville, in the State of Florida. The Church's current mailing address is P.O. Box 11172, Jacksonville, FL 32277.

Approximate the induction of present the liber of packsonville, in the State of Christ Jesus

3.01
To point people who are hopeless to the Gateway to renewed hope, which is Christ Jesus

3.02
To be a dynamic spiritual organism empowered by the Holy Spirit to share Christ with as many people as possible in our Church community, and throughout the wordd.

3.03</t

To be a church whose purpose is to be Christ like in our daily living by 3.08 emphasizing total commitment of life, personality and possessions to the Lordship of Christ.

ARTICLE IV OFFICERS/MANNER OF ELECTION

- 4.01 Officers. The officers of the Church shall be: (a) Pastor, (b) Elders, (c) Deacons; (d) Trustees; (e) Church Treasurer; (f) Church Clerk; and (g) Financial Secretary.
- 4.02 Qualification of Officers. Each officer shall be a born again believer, with a recognized testimony of faithfulness to the Lord.
- Nomination. The Pastor shall nominate (appoint) all persons to be elected as 4.03 officers of the Church.
- Appointments. The Pastor shall appoint for specific or indefinite terms, those 4.04 who shall serve in the office of deacons.
- 4.05 Terms of Office. The officers, other than the Pastor, elders, trustees, and appointed deacons, shall serve as long as they are qualified.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name of the initial directors/officers shall be:

Audrey M. Flowers, President/Treasurer 3887 Raintree Road Jacksonville, FL 32277

Regina N. Wright, Secretary 12021 McCormick Road, Apt. 406 Jacksonville, FL 32277

Willie Sutton 12021 McCormick Road, Apt. 406 Jacksonville, FL 32277